Approving itDirector KIT KarTU
named after Abylkas Saginov

N.	Smagulova _	
"	"	2024

The work schedule of the Sanaly urpag student Club at the College of Innovative Technologies Karaganda Technical University named after Abylkas Saginov for 2024-2025 academic year

No॒	Name of the event	Responsible executor	Due date	The form of the event	Reporting form
1	Conducting the "Hours of Integrity" campaign with subsequent broadcasting on social networks	Coordinator of the Sanaly urpag club Umirbekova G.Sh . Curators	1 time per semester	The hours of good order	Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks
2	Address of President Kassym-Jomart Tokayev to the people of Kazakhstan 02.09.2024 "fair Kazakhstan: law and order, economic growth, public optimism"	Coordinator of the Sanaly urpag club Umirbekova G.Sh . Curators	06.09.2024	Curatorial hour	Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks
3	"We are against corruption!", "We are against corruption! competition of drawings among college students on the theme"	Coordinator of the Sanaly urpag club Umirbekova G.Sh . Curators	18.11 22.11. 2024	Конкурс	Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks
4	"Anti-corruption is the duty of every citizen"	KAU 9/24-1 The curator is A.E. Salamatova.	02.12.2024	Open Curatorial Hour	Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks
5	Video contest " corruption-stop!", "No corruption!»	Coordinator of the Sanaly urpag club Umirbekova G.Sh.	03.12.2024	Competition	Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks
6	Holding a meeting of college staff with representatives of the Sanaly urpag project offices, a special monitoring group and the educational and propaganda headquarters	Coordinator of the Sanaly urpag club Umirbekova G.Sh.	05.12.2024	Discussion	Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks
7	"Youth against corruption"	Coordinator of the Sanaly urpag club Umirbekova G.Sh.	06.12.2024	Open Curatorial Hour	Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks

8	"Measures to prevent corruption" Kazakh League	Coordinator of the Sanaly urpag club Umirbekova G.Sh.	06.12.2024	Debate tournament	Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks
9	Holding events dedicated to December 9 - International Anti-Corruption Day	Coordinator of the Sanaly urpag club Umirbekova G.Sh.	09.12.2024	The round table	Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks
10	Conducting a social survey (questionnaire) among college students	Coordinator of the Sanaly urpag club Umirbekova G.Sh.	Декабрь 2024 Июнь 2025	The survey	Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks
11	"Experts in law"	Coordinator of the Sanaly urpag club Umirbekova G.Sh.	17.01.2025г	Regional competition	Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks
12	"What is corruption and how to defeat it"	Coordinator of the Sanaly urpag club Umirbekova G.Sh.	14.02.2025г	Intellectual game	Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks
14	"Is corruption victorious?" Russian League	Coordinator of the Sanaly urpag club Umirbekova G.Sh.	13.03.2025г	Debate tournament	Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks
13	"Combating corruption is the duty of every citizen"	Coordinator of the Sanaly urpag club Umirbekova G.Sh.	18.04.2025г	Open Curatorial Hour	Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks
15	Conducting the "Hour of Integrity" campaign	Coordinator of the Sanaly urpag club Umirbekova G.Sh.	05.05 2025	The Hour of Decency	Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks
16	Meeting of college staff with an employee of the monitoring group for external analysis and evaluation at the Department of the Agency of the Republic of Kazakhstan for Combating Corruption in the Karaganda region	Coordinator of the Sanaly urpag club Umirbekova G.Sh.	06.06.2025		Photo report, information on the website, links to websites and social networks